:: INO. 27

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

Mannagar	2363
1. Dist + SPC) Po Prodhamason	10 24 FIR No. 213 24 Date 21 03 2024
2. i) Are	FIR No. 213 24 Date 21 03-2024
Date	From On 21103124 Date To
Ilme From 1711	18'()) MYS Time To 1916 16 16 16
(c) General Diago Potago and Table (c) General Diago Potago and Table (d) All Control (d) All	24 Time At 19.45 hrs
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s) 1235 2	Time At 19:15 hrs
4. Type of Information Written	
(b) Address Pikam Halo I Case I sales I	th west 02 km Beat No
Dint- Donjeeling	Mandir, Dagapor, Ps- frathun nagon,
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	N. State
Name of the P.S	
6. Complainant / Informant :	
(a) Name SI Goutam Mallik	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	(d) Nationality Andiam
(c) Date / Year of Birth	(d) Nationality Indiam
Date of Is	TIP:
(1) occupation service an west open	you tolice
(g) Address Pradhan ougen PS under	Spliques Police Commissionerate
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particular	s
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): D.D. Poux merhato (82) 810 - 8 los muth member, 95 - fradhums	hunker methodo of Dagaper, Near
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
	_
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if r D 14 (Fourfeen) bottles of 60 up 1 Ontaining 600 ml for each total	Himenayor Gold Dodic Manda tianas
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any	ginu written Complaint of the FTR' is enclosed herewith.
13. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of of investigation / directed AST Amount Raising investigation / refused investigation /	fence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2. Registered the case and took up the
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	SUBDG to take up
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, adr	on naint of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, adrinformant free of cost.	to take up on point of mitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, adr	Inspector-In-Charge Pradhan Nazar Police Station
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, adr	Inspector-In-Charge Pradhan Nagar Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate Signature of the Officer-In-Charge, Police Station
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, adr informant free of cost. 14. Signature / Thumb impression	Inspector-In-Charge Pradhan Nazar Police Station

To
The Inspector -In- Charge,
Fradhan Nagar Police Station,
Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Subject: - F.I.R.

Sir, In producing herewith one accused person namely Dipak Mahato (32 yrs) S/O Shankar Mahato of Dagapur, near Loknath Mandir, PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist. Darjeeling under arrest along with the following articles under seizure viz :- one paper made cartoon containing 14 (fourteen) bottles of 60 UP Himalayan Gold India made Liquor containing 600 ml in each bottle i.e. total (14 x 600 ml) = 8.4 ltrs marked as Exhibit "A" out of which one bottle of the same taken as sample for examination and marked as Exhibit "A-1". I, SI Goutam Mallik of Pradhan Nagar PS, SPC would like to lodge this written complaint against accused person namely Dipak Mahato (32 yrs) S/O Shankar Mahato of Dagapur, near Loknath Mandir, PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist. Darjeeling to the effect that today on 21.03.2024 at 17.50 hrs I received a specific source information that the owner of Bikash Hotel situated at Dagapur under PS Pradhan Nagar, Dist.- Darjeeling is selling illicit liquor illegally at his hotel. Accordingly, I diarized the fact in General Diary vide Pradhan Nagar PS GDE No 1229 dated 21.03.24 and informed the fact to you. As per your kind order and direction myself along with force conducted raid at Bikash Hotel, Dagapur, PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist.- Darjeeling and managed to detain the owner of the said Hotel. On being asked he disclosed his identity as noted above. On being search the above noted seized articles were recovered from his possession. On demand he failed to produce any valid license/papers for selling and storing of such illicit liquor. On further interrogation he stated that he is involved in selling and possessing of liquor without any valid license since long for his wrongful gain. Then, I seized and labelled the above mentioned illicit distilled liquor under proper seizure list from his possession and marked as Exhibit "A" and out of which one bottle of the same taken as sample for examination and marked as Exhibit "A1". Subsequently, arrested the above mentioned detained person namely Dipak Mahato (32 yrs) S/O Shankar Mahato of Dagapur, near Loknath Mandir, PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist. Darjeeling after observing all sorts of formalities on the spot. The whole process of seizure and label was made in between 18.35 hrs

Therefore, I pray before your good self that a specific case may kindly be initiated against accused Dipak Mahato (32 yrs) S/O Shankar Mahato of Dagapur, near Loknath Mandir, PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist. Darjeeling under proper section of law and may arrange to cause its investigation for violation of rules and norms of Bengal Excise Act.

to 19.15 hrs at the spot for violating the norms of the Bengal Excise Act.

Enclosed:-

1. Original Seizure List along with seized articles.

2. Original Memo of Arrest.

Received on 21/03/04 at 19:45 km vide
PON PS GDE NO-1235 crop@inihiuted PDN
PS Conem. 213/04 dt 21/03/04 Us 46A()
ef Bit Act. oron en Doned to ASS Amm
Rnis subh fun um Adruhgani'n.

21/03/2029 Inspector-In-Charge Pradhan Nagar Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate Yours faithfully,

r. 21.03.24.

(SI Goutam Mallik) Pradehan Nagar PS, SPC